
Sreechem Resins Limited 
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY 

KOLKATAOFFICE : "FORTUNA TOWER" 23A, NETA.JI SUBHAS ROAD, 11TH FLOOR, ROOM No.-11, KOLKATA- 700 001, INDIA 
PHONE : 91 • 33 - 4005 0586, E.MAIL: sreechem@sreechem.in 
CIN- l24222OR1988PLC002739 

13th March, 2024 

To, 
The Deputy Manager 
Department of Corporate Services 
BSE Limited 
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort 
Mumbai - 400 001 

Ref: Scrip Code: 514248 (BSE) 

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement for the Corrigendum to the Notice of the 
Extra-Ordinary General Meeting 

Dear Sir, 

In terms of Regulation 30 and 4 7(3)of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the Company has published the 

Corrigendum to the Notice of Extra-Ordinary General Meeting which is scheduled to be held on 
Saturday, 16thday of March, 2024 at 11.00 A.M. at the registered office of the Company situated 

at Jhagarpur P O Box No 13, Rajgangpur, Orissa- 770017, India,in Utkal Mail, ·Bhubaneswar & 
Rourkela edition and in Business Standard, Bhubaneswar edition. 

In reference to the above, please find enclosed the copy of newspaper advertisement published 
in the above mentioned newspaper. 

We request you to kindly take the same on your record & oblige. 

FOR SREECHEM RESINS LIMITED 

VIKRAM KABRA 
(DIN: 00746232) 
WHOLETIME DIRECTOR 

REGO. OFFICE & WORKS· I: JHAGARPUR, POST· RAJGANGPUR-770 017, ODISHA, INDIA, E.MAIL: sreechem.rajgangpur@redifrmail.com 
WORKS· 11: DURRAMUDA, RAIGARH-496 001, CHHATTISGARH, INDIA, E.MAIL: srl.rgh@gmall.com 

VISIT US AT www.sreechem.ln 



CMYK

CMYK

CMYK

CMYK

SREECHEM RESINS LIMITED
CIN: L24222OR1988PLC002739

Regd. Office:  Jhagarpur, Post – Rajgangpur – 770 017, Odisha
Ph. No. : (06624) 211943 || Email: sreechem.rajgangpur@rediffmail.com

Corporate Office: "FORTUNA TOWER" 23A, Netaji Subhas Road, 11th Floor, Room No.  11, Kolkata – 700 001
Ph. No. : (033) 4005 0586 || Fax No. : (033) 2231 3164 || Email: sreechem@sreechem.in || Website: www.sreechem.in

CORRIGENDUM TO THE NOTICE OF THE EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

By order of the Board of Directors
For SREECHEM RESINS LIMITED
Sd/-
BINOD SHARMA
(DIN: 00557039)
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Date: 11.03.2024
Place: Kolkata

Sreechem Resins Limited (“Company”) has issued a Notice dated 16th February, 2024 for
convening the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (“EGM”) of the members of the Company which
is scheduled to be held on Saturday, the 16th Day of March, 2024 at 11.00 A.M at the Registered
Office of the Company situated at Jhagarpur, P O Box No. 13, Rajgangpur, Orissa-770017, India.
The Notice of the EGM has been dispatched to the shareholders of the Company in due compliance
with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules made thereunder.
This Corrigendum is being issued to give notice to amend details as mentioned Resolution No. 1
and Item No. 1 of explanatory statement to the Notice of the EGM:
1. The words and text “Rs. 48.61/- (Rupees Forty Eight and Sixty One Paisa Only) per Equity
Share including a premium of Rs. 38.61/- (Rupees Thirty Eight and Sixty One Paisa Only)
per share (the “Preferential Allotment Price”)”  be read as “Rs. 43.31/- (Rupees Forty Three
and Thirty One Paisa Only) per Equity Share including a premium of Rs. 33.31/- (Rupees
Thirty Three and Thirty One Paisa Only) per share (the “Preferential Allotment Price”)”.
2. The words and text “Rs. 48.61/- (Rupees Forty Eight and Sixty One Paisa Only) per share”
be read as “Rs. 43.31/- (Rupees Forty Three and Thirty One Paisa Only) per share.”
3. The words and text “Rs. 97,22,000/- (Rupees Ninety Seven Lakhs and Twenty Two Thousand
Only)” be read as “Rs. 86,62,000/- (Rupees Eighty Six Lakhs and Sixty Two  Thousand Only)”.
4. The words “Rs. 48,61,000 be read as “Rs. 43,31,000”.
This Corrigendum shall form an integral part of the Notice of the EGM which has already been
circulated to shareholders of Company and on and from the date hereof, the Notice of the EGM
shall always be read in conjunction with this Corrigendum. This Corrigendum will also be made
available on website of the stock exchange i.e., www.bseindia.com, on the website of the NSDL
i.e., www.evoting.nsdl.com and on the website of the Company i.e., www.sreechem.in.
All other contents of the Notice of the EGM, save and except as modified by this Corrigendum,
shall remain unchanged. Accordingly, requesting the shareholders to take into consideration the
details of this Corrigendum and cast their votes electronically during remote e-voting period
commencing on Wednesday, 13th March, 2024 at 09.00 AM. IST and ending on Friday, 15th
March, 2024 at 05.00 PM. IST or through Ballot Paper during the EGM i.e., on 16th March, 2024,
as the case may be.

• 

+ 



Business Standard 

BusinessStandanl t~ n... TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LIMITED 
.-U ATalilPOW!ll"IIOODatiiGovemman!Join!Voo!u1t1 

~ 
TATA?OW'ER-00!. Regd Office NDPl.l-loose Hooson Lres Kn;JswavCamp Del~ 110009 

Tel 66112222 Fax 27468042 Emal TP~~r-<ldlmm 
ONNo U4ll109Dl2001PI.C111526Wmtewwwtata,oower-ojio:r,, 

TRIUMPH AIII TRIBIIATIIINS ON TIE CRICKET PITCH AT CIME, BHUBANESWAR NOTICE INVITING TENDERS Ma1l2024 
TATAPower-DDLlnvitestendersaspel'lolk>Willdetllls: In a splendid display of sportsmanship and from four teams: Cime Warriors and Cime 

camaraderie, the College of IT & Management Creators from MBA, and Cima Risers and Cima 
Education (CIME) in Bhubaneswar reoently Hunters from MCA. The inauguration ceremony 
hosted an enthralling lnier-Oepanmental set the S1age for an iniense series of league 
Cricket Match on the 12th and 13th of February matches. The showdown featured MBA's Cima 
2024. The Hi-Tech Cricket Ground in Pandara, Warriors (2nd year) and MCA's Cima Risers 
Bhubaneswar, witnessed the dash of titans as (2nd year). The prize distribution ceremony, led 
MBA and MCA students showcased their by respected HOD and other faculty members 
cricket prowess. Under the esteemed added an extra layer of excitement, recognising 
patronage of Honourable Principal Dr A N outstanding performances with various awards. 
Sahu, the competition saw spirited participation campl.tS Reporter- Preetlbanya Panda 

Ttndlr Enquiry No. 
Work Description 

Estimated Availability LastDatl&Timt 

Cost/EMD ofSld °'O:!::i!:" 
(Rt.) Docllment Optningofbids 

l:~ta~~=-::.1 38.65lacs/ 13.032024 03.04.2024;1500Hrsl 
Nut&S~olvarlousslzesat 97,000 03.04.2024;1530Hrs 

BIITM, BHUBANESWAR CELEBRATES PANCHAYATI RAJ OIWAS ON 
"BIJU BABU AIII HIS VISION ON PANCHAYAT RAJ" 

Qn the occasion 108th Birth anniversary Babu. The Ex-State Head of the Times of India, 
of the legend Late Biju Patnaik, BIITM and the Edi1or ol MBC TV, Or Ashok Panda 

celebrated the Panchayati Raj Diwas with the solicited as the Guest and Judge of the 
effective participation ol the students and programme. The programme was conducted by 
employees of the institution. For the eve, a the Institute in the presence of facutty and staff 
deba1e competition was organised on the topic members including students. 

TataPower-ODLSlte/Stora. 

TPDDUENGGIEHW200001S31123-24 
SUPPLYOF11kV~rPanels 
inTPODL 

14.021024 

RmMdDueDllfl&Tlme 
of Bid Subminion.!Datl 
&tlmeolopenlngofblde 

14.03l024a11600Hrsl 
14.03l024a11630Hrs 

"Biju Babu and his vision on Panchayat Ra]" campus Reporter: Swetallna Mishra 
which was about gMng insights on Late Biju 

Completetendetandoorrigendurndoc:umentlsavailableonour 

GUTTERING ACCOLADES SHINE AT CIME BHUBANESWAR'S 
FRICITATION CEREMONY 

websile __..tal:apowet-ddleom-Verm Zone-Tender /Corrigendum Documents 
Connete - 011.e6112222 

In a dazzling display of academic excellence, 
the College of IT & Management 

Education (CIME), Bhubaneswar, celebraled its 
gold medalists on February 17, 2024. The 
felicitation ceremony. graoed by the presenoe of 
esteemed lacutty members from both MBA and 
MCA trades, showcased the brilliance of the 
institution's alumni. Principal Or R N Sahu 
honored the outstanding achievements of the 
following graduates:- Akram Sohil, a stellar 
alumnus from the 2019 MCA balch- Sasmlta 
Rout, an exemplar from the 2023 MCA cohort· 

Sumanjlt Das, a trailblazer from the 2018 MCA 
graduating class· Sandip Panela, an achiever 
from the 2022 MT ech graduating class. Their 
remarkable success not only reflects the 
dedication of these individuals but also 
underscores CIME's commitment to fostering 
excellence in the fields of IT and management. 
The ceremony served as a testament io the 
enduring legacy of academic brilliance at CIME 
Bhubanaswar. 

Campus Reporter- Preetlbanya Panda 

BIITM, BHUBANESWAR CELEBRATES INTERNATIONAL WOMEN'S DAY 
Qn March 8th, the world comes together female students, staff and facuhy members took 

to celebrate Women's Day. Their love, It as a scope to get their check-ups done and to 
care, and concern form the bedrock of our oollect insights about their health and prudeni 
communities, and this day Is dedicated to precautions to be taken. In the seoond half, a 
recognising and appreciating their Immense seminar on 'Women Empowermeni" was 
contributions. On the eve of International organised. Prof (Or) Bonita Mitra weloomed the 
Women's Day, the NSS wing of BIITM in Guest Speaker, Mrs Suma Devi Dash, Director
association with Ashwini Group of Hospitals has Finance, Ashwini Group of Hospitals. In her 
organised a Free Wellness and Health ackfress, Mrs Dash advised the female students 
Check-up Camp for Women and a seminar on to know their value, Invest in their health and 
the pre~ises. In the first hall, DrT~abalshnJ! education, andfindtherightpartnerandtherighi 
(Aesthetic Gynaeoology), Dr LIpsa PadhI job. The V01e of Thanks was proposed by Prof 
(Cosmetology), Or Oeepsikha Agarwal (Or) Lopamudra Mishra. 
(Dentistry) and Dr Raksha Baheti. conducted 
the free medical check-up. The camp Nearly 183 Campus Rtiporter: Swetallna Mithra 

:;J Muthoot Mercantile Limited 
[::j Regd.Office:Muthx:tFbn',~:W&CHospilal,r{.fl rimdnxn,Kerala-695014 

Md•l~•l·\•t;iM:I • 11[3=1i 

Panacea Blotec Limited 
(CIN:l.33117P81984PLC022350) 

Regd.Ollc:e:~amHll,t,way,l.Mu-140501,Pun)ab 
Corp.Offlc:e:S.1ExlnJG.3.Mcnan~lndl.Ellnt,MalhnRoed,New0eN-110044 

~:-.pariaceat.otec:.oom,E-mail:oompenysec@pariaceat.otec:.oom 
Tel:>91-11""41679000Fu:>9Mi'GU05906 

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE ANO &VOTING INFORMATION 
Th& Membe11 ollhe Company are heieby i1formed 1hat pu111.1ant to and ii c:oo,pliance wi1h 
lheprovislonsolSection110andolherapplcablep!(MSk)ns,Wany,ollheCompaniesAJJ.. 
2013,('llleAet'}readwithRules20&22ollhe~les(Managementand 
Adminis1ralion)RUn,2014{'Ru"'").~ula1ion44a,dolheraA)lieableragLialionsollhe 
SeruriliesaidExchaogeBoardoflndia(UstingObligali00&andOisoosoreRequlremel1ls) 
Res,Jlalions,2015{'1heSEBI LODRRes,Jlations"),irdudi'lga,ylllalubymodificationor 
rHJlOC!men11hereoflorlhetmebeing i'l loroe,andGeneralCkwlaniissuedbylheMioislry 
ofCOrporateAllan, the Company iSaeekingapprovalollhll Company',sharetdde11 
lhroughPostalBaDotoriybywayolelectronicmeaos('llmotl•votlng')lnrelaliontolhe 
..... tiorl$as6eloutinlhePos1alBallof.Notioedated13.02.2024. 
lnacoordara:....,lheappliceble provisionsoflheMCA~,lhePostelBallof.Notice 
alongwilhexplanatorystatamentlnli'ldudng1811We--...:itin;ii'lsin.a:;:tionshasbeensen1 
-.1aeledronicmodeon12.03.2024toalllhoseMembetsv.tiosenamesappearlnlhe 
RegistercAMembetsllis1ol8eneficialC>tlne11ason08.03.2024{'CuMffo.te1andv.tio 
haveragistnd\heiremail adcnsswilhlheCompany/DepositQry~nll;{'DPI"). 
Arxlxdil'9Y.physicalcopyollhePos1alBallo\Notioe,Postal8aDo\FQffllaidpra,,paid 
busi1euraftt'envelopehunottieensenttolhethan!holdarsflltll'li•Posta1Ba11otanllhe 
shareholdera are Rq,Jlrad t, conm.inlca1a lheif assen1or dissent lhrol.9) lh& remo18 
~systernont,. 
Poital Ballot Notice Is also avallableon the Company's wt1bsite at Iha link 
https:/fwt.w.panacaabiotec.COl'l'WIIYS8Ctlorvi1bma-l'8p0Slory/posl·b8llOlanda11he 
releYantsectionsollhewebsltesoflhestockexchangesonv.tilchlhesharesollhe 
Companyarelisled. 
lncompllanc:elllitllhePf(MSlonscASd:ln108ollhe"'1reedwlhRules,fuv.dation 44ol 
SEBILOOR~UalionsandMCA~hCompanyhaspn:Mdedont,ramotaHOliill 
filciitytoisll'IEl!008fSloenablelhemt>cast\heirY003Seleclrmcalt,'i'lslaadcA~mode 
and lorltiispurpose,lhe~has~agedlheSEIM08SolNalonalSerurlliesOeposby 
Lmtad('NSOt.')toptovklelheremote~faciify t>lhemetl'tle!a. 
Tllei:rocedura/ins1rudionslorrerncte•"«llillaregiYen i1 thePostalBalot Notioe. 
The ttmOte•votlng perlodsllllleommenc:elf'ornw.dMsdly, 13.03.2024(from0t:O0 
1J11. IST} 1nd slllll t ndonThwtdly,U.ot2024!11pto0$:GOp.m.lST). Theremo18 
~moduleshal bedisabledlorwlillthereafltr.OncetheYOtaonaresolulioniscast 
bylheMember,helsheshallnot.bealcwedt>dlaogettSIJ)seqll8fllly.Thevoli'lgf9113ol 
Mernbe11shallbeilproportiont>lhepald-upvalueofthei'shareslnlhetltalpaid.upshare 
capilalcAlheCompanycanyingvoli'lgrighb,uonlhllCut-offDete.Apet100v.tlosenameis 
reaudedlntheregisterolmernbe11/ lstolbeneftOalowne11asonlheCukll!Oateshalloriy 
beentlledtoavai lheladlityof1811We--vding. 
ln1igh1ollheMCACifoolars,Me!mersv.tlohavenotyetreglsteredtheiremai addressandln 
C011!181l,18!108 !XJ.lld not race~ Postal Balot Notioe may temporarily 981 their email 
addresses registered with lhe Comptioy's Registrar aod Shsre Treosfar Agent 
('RTA"), Skyline Financisl Servicei Priva1e Limited, by clicking 1he link: 
https:lfwt.w.skylnerta.oonv'EmallReg.phpandlolowlheregislrationprooessasguided 
lheraafterandalsomentionedioPos1alBallo\No1ice. 
Postsua:essfuregislralionollheemal. lheRTAwinprompttyshareacopyolPos1alBallol 
Nolioeandlheproc81iirelore--...:itingalongwi1hlhelJ$etlOandlhePasswoidt>enable 
~lorlhlsPostalBalklt,butnotlaterlhan43h:lu11olrecelptollheE-mal lDfrom 
the eligible members. In case of any queries, shareholder may write to 
cornplianoes@skylinerta.com. 
lt isdarifiedlhatlor~regimlionolemailaddress.lhesharetddenareho'lllever 
reqUredt>registerlhei' ernallsdctess, Jl respectoleledrorlicholdlngsMlhlheDeposltory 
lhroughlheoonr::emedDPsandinreepectolphysicalhoklin;iswilhlheCompany'sRTA,by 
foloworlgdleprooedure. 
Th&Mentersarerequeeledtoreadlheins1n.Jdionspertai'lingto remotee--vdingasgivenin 
lhePostalBallot.NolioecareflAty. lncaseolanyqueries,membersmayrefettolhe 
FRq,Jentty Asked Questi:lns (FA<ll) fl;I- shnhoklers and e-voCing ui;ar manual for 
shareholdets1W11ilebleatlheDownloadssecti00&ofhttps:l"-".evotilg.nsdl.cornor 
con1ac1Mt.Pallavi Mha118,&iniorMiwlager, NSDL,4"Floot, 'A'Wir19, Trade World, Ka-nala 
Mills Compound, Senapatl Baptit Msrg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013, E-mail : 
evoting@nsdl.eo.i'I.Tel:.+91·22-43867(XX)and+91·22-249971XXlortolheCompany'sRTA, 
SkyllneFlnanclalSeJVices N Ud. at0-1S3A. rAoot, Okhla lndl. Area, Phase-1, 
NewDelhi-110020orlH!lailata:lnio@skylinerta.cornortolheCompanySecre\aryatlhe 
Company'sCorporal80ffloeore-mailaloompanysec@paoaoeablotac.oom. 
Th&releYantdocumeotsrefarradtlinthePostalBellof.Noticeshallbemall&availa~efor 
Inspection electronically by the Members based on requests received a1 
cornpanyMC@panacaatiotac.oom mentioning thei' ~ Folio No./ IF ID aod Clien1 10, 
undllhelastdatefl;l-receiptofvoteslhrollgh.-.o1ing. 
TheBoardofOiAlc:torlhuappaintadMr.DebebrataDebNeth,PradicingCompaoy 
Secrelary(MembershlpNo.F·m5),PartnerolM/sR&OCompanySeaetarles,aslhe 
Scrulilizerfotmrd:K:ti1gthePostaleanotprooess,throultl•wlilli:rocau i1 al'airand 
lransparenlmanner. 
The rasullt of voli'lg by pos1al ballot. through Iha •l'Oting procau '11111 be ail'IOlnC8d by Iha 
Company-..ihin2worklngdaysfromlheooncklsionofremo1ae-Vo1ingprocess.Thesald 
rasullt~wilhlheScruli'lize~sRaporiwlbadispleyedontheCompany's'Mlbsiteviz. 
- .paoaceablotec.oomaodonlhewebslleolNSOLviz...,._,evo1n;),nsdtcornandshall 
al90becornl1'lll'liceledtolheSIDdlExchanges'lllherelheeqlitysharesollheCort,.ianyare 
llstad,vll.NSEandBSE. ForPanaoaaBiotecUnited ,,,_ 

v ...... 
PIIIOll:NewDelhi GroupCFOandHeadlegal&Compa,)'Secretary 

~--------'"-"'"-'"-"--_1,_L-~_o._1-~ Date :12.03.2024 MemberwlipNo:Fcs-3232 

•• •• - •• •• - •• •• 

DIAGEO ..,.. 

~IIFL SECURITIES 

- • • •• 


		2024-03-13T15:57:55+0530
	VIKRAM KABRA




